

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 203427

Type: New Business Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/12/2023

Title: Discontinuation of School Field Joint Use Agreement Between the City and Mountain View Whisman

School District

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Mayor Letter to MVWSD, 3. ATT 2 - MVWSD Letter to PRC, 4.

Supplemental Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2023	1	City Council	voted	Pass
9/12/2023	1	City Council	voted	Pass

Discontinuation of School Field Joint Use Agreement Between the City and Mountain View Whisman School District

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to direct City staff to terminate the 2000 Joint Use Agreement between the City and Mountain View Whisman School District and determine the timing and actions necessary to have a transition in maintenance and scheduling responsibilities to the District for the school fields and facilities at the Bubb, Castro, Imai, Landels, Vargas, Monta Loma, Stevenson, and Crittenden Schools.
- 2. Affirm the City Council's continued commitment to the current agreements governing the Mountain View Sports Pavilion at Graham Middle School, Graham Middle School Maintenance Agreement, Mountain View Sports Center at Crittenden Middle School, and the easement agreement between the City and Mountain View Whisman School District for the City's use of land at Crittenden School for the extension of the Permanente Creek Trail providing a safe route to school.
- 3. Approve the Mayor sending a letter communicating these actions to the Mountain View Whisman School District Board of Trustees (Attachment 1 to the Council report).